IGCC questionnaire
Surviving Covid-19: The Impact of the Pandemic on
companies’ business activity in Poland

RESULTS OF THE SURVEY WITH THE PARTICIPATION OF 189 COMPANIES
CONDUCTED BETWEEN 10 - 24.06.2020

THE FRENCH-POLISH CHAMBER OF COMMERCE TOGETHER WITH OTHER CHAMBERS IN THE IGCC (INTERNATIONAL
GROUP OF CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE) INVITED THEIR MEMBER COMPANIES TO TAKE PART IN A SURVEY ASSESSING THE
IMPACT OF COVID-19 ON THEIR OPERATIONAL AND FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES ON THE POLISH MARKET AS WELL AS THEIR

BUSINESS AND INVESTMENT OUTLOOK FOR THE TIME AFTER THE LOCKDOWN EXIT.

THE RESULTS ARE BASED ON 189 COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRES.

MULTIPLE & SINGLE CHOICE CLOSED-ENDED QUESTIONS + OPEN-ENDED QUESTIONS
For some of the questions, the results werecompared with the results of a survey conducted by CCIFP in March 2020.
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HOW HAS THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC AFFECTED YOUR SALES?
(JUNE 2020 SURVEY RESULTS)

—— = Reduction in sales Y/Y up to 15%

= Reduction in sales Y/Y by 15%-25%

= Reduction in sales Y/Y above 25%

= Reduction in sales that is difficult to
estimate

= Increase in sales

= No impact




WHAT ARE THE MAIN COVID-19 RELATED ISSUES THAT HAVE

OCCURRED IN YOUR COMPANY DURING THE LAST THREE MONTHS?
(JUNE 2020 SURVEY RESULTS)

Cancellation of orders by customers [ 0,798

Issues related to the closure of airports and borders | Il 38,10%

Delays in fulfilling customers” orders [ 29,833

Reduced production output | Il 28,57%

Late payment from customers | ll 27,51%

Absence of employees [T 23,815

Shutdown of all or part of business activity due to government decisions | 16,409

Issues with implementing safety measures and providing protective T 24, 2%
equipment to employees and clients oo

Other [T o,52%



PROBLEMS/DIFFICULTIES PREDICTED BY COMPANIES
(INDICATED IN THE MARCH 2020 SURVEY)
VS.
THE DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED IN THE LAST 3 MONTHS
(INDICATED IN THE JUNE 2020 SURVEY)

S e e AR so.7=>

Cancellation of orders by customers
| | 50%

RS RAATMAATIL 275~

Late payment from customers
lH | 56%

m Actual value
i Previously projected value

R RRTI] 255

Delays in fulfilling customers’ orders
| | 41,50%

A ATITTAAIIATEL 22 57

Reduction in production

AR RATAATEL 0.0



WHICH OF THESE MEASURES HAVE YOU TAKEN TO ENSURE THE LIQUIDITY OF
YOUR COMPANY? WHICH OF THEM WILL CONTINUE TO BE APPLIED IN THE

52,38%

39,68%

Reduction of
expenditure not
related to main

business activity, such
as marketing,
advertising or training

45,50%

39,68%

Recruitment freeze

FOLLOWING MONTHS?

(JUNE 2020 SURVEY RESULTS)

42,33%
37,57%

Freeze of salary
increase

29,63%

17,46%

Salary reduction

i Continued or planned activities in the following months

28,57%
25,93%

Freeze of bonuses

0,

14,29%

Laying off employees
(redundancies)

 Actions taken in recent months

15,34%
12,17%
‘ 4,76%
4,23%
| L
Any Other



AD. MEASURES TAKEN TO ENSURE THE LIQUIDITY OF THE COMPANY
(DATA CONCERNING ONLY COMPANIES THAT INDICATED SUCH UNDERTAKEN MEASURES)

Salary reduction

* 45% of companies reduced salaries by 20%
e 27% reduced salaries by 5-15%
* 29% reduced salaries by 30-50%

Redundancies of a part of employees

(in reference to the number of people employed at the end of January 2020)

e 27% of companies have laid off 10% of their employees
* 18% have laid off 50% of their employees
* 40% have laid off 2-8% of their employees

Reduction of expenditures not related to the basic activity

of the company

e 25% of companies have reduced those expenditures by 100%
e 43% of companies cut them by between 50-90%



HOW HAS COVID-19 AFFECTED LOGISTICS?
(MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTION)

E Results -June 2020 = Results - March 2020

34%

20%
18,50%

17%

10%

9% 9%

Problems in the supply of Emerging stock shortages Problems with the export of  Difficulty with logistics and No impact Other
products from suppliers (from products transporting products at
Poland and from outside of national level
the country)



BUSINESS OUTLOOK/PERSPECTIVES



HOW DO YOU THINK THE CURRENT SITUATION WITH
COVID-19 WILL AFFECT YOUR FINANCIAL RESULTS
BY THE END OF THE YEAR?

It will not affect the results, they will be in line with previous
forecasts

Operating revenue will be up to 10% worse than the assumptions

Operating revenue will be between 10% and 20% worse than the
assumptions

Operating revenue will be more than 20% worse than the
assumptions

Operating revenue will be worse than the assumption, but it is
difficult to predict the scale

Operating revenue will increase

i Results - June 2020

M 15,34

M 5,08

A 16,4

i 3,39

M- 16,9

I 2,24

I 20,63
M 14,42
A" 28,04
T e 0,17
il 2,64

Il 1,69

I Results - March 2020

If your financial results
were affected, when do
you think they will reach
the same level as before
the pandemic?

6,35%

Results —
June 2020

v

16,40%

M in the 3rd trimester (2020)

B by the end of the year (2020)
| half of 2021

2 by the end of 2021

M hard to say



WHAT CHANGES IN YOUR COMPANY’S OPERATIONS CAN THE CURRENT
SITUATION BRING, WHAT NEW SOLUTIONS AND PROCEDURES DO YOU
IMPLEMENT OR INTEND TO IMPLEMENT?
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Diversification of supply  More flexible working  Digitalisation of internal Digitalisation of external Introduction of company Development of online More online than
chain services services crisis management sales traditional attendance in
procedures channels/Development internal/external events

of e-commerce solutions or large meetings

E Results - June 2020 E Results - March 2020
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ANTI-CRISIS SHIELD
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HAS GOVERNMENT AID IMPLEMENTED IN THE ANTI-CRISIS SHIELD

MET YOUR COMPANY’S EXPECTATIONS?
(OPINION OF BENEFICIARIES OF THE SHIELD’S MEASURES)

35%

29%

25%

7%
4%

%/////% . .

Strong Moderately positive Moderately negative Negative No opinion

/

IF THE MEASURES HAVE NOT MET THE RESPONDER'S
EXPECTATIONS, WHY?

Entrepreneurs were mainly concerned about complicated procedures, unclear rules and long waits for decisions.




GENERAL INFORMATION



WHAT IS THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE EMPLOYED IN YOUR COMPANY?

22,8%

6,9%

500-4999 >5000
Number of employees

E Results - June 2020



Percentage of companies

WHAT IS THE NATIONALITY OF THE COMPANY’S MAJORITY CAPITAL?

E Results - June 2020

4,8
2,7
11 11 o 1,6 1,6
= E . B B
< G < 2 N AN Q AN
- xS - ) e O O O
& S ) 7 < N S >
<® & & S N i < &



Percentage of companies

10,0%

IN WHICH AREAS DOES YOUR COMPANY OPERATE?

57,7%

24,9%

14,8% 15,9%

11,1%

production — more than
50% of production
directed to the local
market

production — more than B2B services B2C services B2B sales B2C sales
50% of production
destined for export

E Results - June 2020

5,2%

SEEE

Other



STATE THE MAIN SECTOR OF YOUR BUSINESS

Il Results - June 2020

O ther T 8,5
Tourism, hotels and restaurants [ 4,2
Turystyka, hotele | restauracje [T 2,1
1T Services & Telecorm munication:s Iy 7 , 4
Ind s try — man ufacturing Iy 1.3, 8
Health, Medicine, Pharmacy [ 4,2
Food & Beverage I 1,6
Event Agencies I 1,1
Education and Training [T 2,7
Retail and Distriloution 000 6, 4
Marketing, Advertising, PR Agency  IIMIIImmmm 1,6
Consutting 0 - 7,9
Construction, Real Estate 0 - 1.3, 8
Buisiness Services T - 1.1, 6
Banks, Insurance, Fintech MR 3,2
Automotive IR 4., 2
Agriculture il 0,5

Ae rospace  [HHHHHITHIITHTRTImImnummmnammn;m, -3, 7

Percentage of companies
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For more information please contact:

Joanna JAROCH-PSZENICZNA
joanna.jaroch®@ccifp.pl
+48 507 121 268

Mariusz KIELICH
mariusz.kielich@ccifp.pl
+48 507 121 269

Anna PIEJKO
anna.piejko®@ccifp.pl
+48 514 601 232
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